2-,15-05

04-13 0-
04-13-2005

FEB 1 5 2005

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)  RECORL 1029796	30	
PATEŇŤ	<b>30.</b>	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Mets Westin	Name: Wod Polymer TEchnologies ASA	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) 1/14/2005	Street Address: PO Box 1431 Vika	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Of Set / Mariess. Fo dox 1431 VINA	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Oslo, Norway	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Zip: 0115	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 0113	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/522,133	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/0881199		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents	
·	involved: 1	
Name: Christian D. Abel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Pb 6963 St. Olavs Plass	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Oslo, Norway	8. Payment Information	
State: Zip: 0130		
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: +47 55210560	Expiration Date	
	b. Deposit Account Number 501898	
Phone Number: +47_55210560	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: +47 55210560  Fax Number: +47 55210561  Email Address: vest@onsagers.no  9. Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number 501898	
Phone Number: +47 55210560  Fax Number: +47 55210561  Email Address: vest@onsagers.no	Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 501898  Authorized User Name Christian D. Abel	
Phone Number: +47 55210560  Fax Number: +47 55210561  Email Address: vest@onsagers.no  9. Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number 501898  Authorized User Name Christian D. Abel  02/15/2005	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 6/6 \* RCVD AT 2/15/2005 9:29:27 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/4 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:55302701 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-06

1 5 FEB 2005

.15/02/2005 15:29 55302701

- 1

ADVOKATFIRMAET HARRI

SIDE 05/06 WPT5 マン

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: \$18734USPC SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS 1, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor have made an invention entitled:

FURAN POLYMER IMPREGNATED WOOD

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently

herewith or on or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on 24 January 2005, polymer Technologies ASA (Serial No. 10/522, 153); and

a corporation of NORWAY, whose post office address is c/o Innovation, P.O.Box 1431 Vika, N-0115 Oslo, Norway

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby atknowledged, I, as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal, proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I have empowered in the

Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 10/572,137 , filed 24 January 2005 ) the filing date and

application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto  1. Full name of sole or First Assigno Mats Westin	r Assignor's Signature	Date 141-2005
Address 807 50115 Boras SPTratek, Box 1609, S-114 86 STOCKHOLM	SWEDEN	: Citizenship Swedish :
2. Full name of Second Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date :
Address		: Citizenship :
3. Full name of Third Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date :
Address		: Citizenship

PAGE 5/6 \* RCVD AT 2/15/2005 9:29:27 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/4 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:55302701 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-06

PATENT REEL: 016444 FRAME: 0469

**RECORDED: 02/15/2005**